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January 4,2023

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors
County of Shasta
1450 Court Street, Suite 3088
Redding, CA 96001-1673

Dear Sir or Madam:

I have enclosed a claim for refund of property taxes for the 2O2L-22 fiscal year for Centurylink
Communications LLC. On January 22,2021, Centurylink, lnc. officially changed its name to
Lumen Technologies, lnc. (Lumen). As Sr. Manager - Property Tax of Lumen Technologies, I

have the authority to make this claim for refund pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code
section 5097.

I demand the Board of Supervisors make its order directing the controller to refund the
claimant, Centurylink Communications LLC, the amount listed on the enclosed Claim for Refund
of Property Taxes, paragraph 3, plus appropriate interest. Supporting documentation of this
claim includes a copy of the originaltax bill, copies of canceled checks or documentation of
successful EFT or ACH deposit. (Exhibits 1 and 2)

Should you have questions concerning this claim, please contact me as soon as possible.

Sincerely,

\ **- a l;or---^.A
Karen Eisenach
Sr. Manager - Property Tax

Lumen
1025 Eldorado Blvd

Broomfield CO 80021
303-542-6445
Karen. Eisenach @ lu men.com



CLAIM FOR REFUND OF PROPERTY TAXES

To: Board of Supervisors, County of Shasta, California.

The undersigned, as Sr. Manager - Property Tax of Lumen Technologies (formerly CenturyLink)
the claimant herein, hereby makes this claim for refund of property tax on behalf of the claimant
pursuant to Revenue and Taxation Code section 5097 and demands that the Board of Supervisors make
its order directing the controller of said County to refund to claimant the sum of
S 26,402.17 in taxes levied for the fiscal year 202L-22. ln support of said claim, the
undersigned states:

t. Claimant is and at all times herein mentioned was Centurylink Communications LLC, a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, with its
principal place of business located at 100 Centurylink Dr, Monroe , LA,77203, Ouachita
Parish, Louisiana.

2. For fiscal year 2021--22, the California State Board of Equalization assessed the value of
claimant's unitary and nonoperating California property pursuant to its authority under
Article Xlll, section L9 of the California Constitution and section 72L of the Revenue and
Taxation Code. Pursuant to its authority under Revenue and Taxation Code section 756, the
California Board of Equalization transmitted a roll showing claimant's unitary and
nonoperating property in Shasta County. On the basis of said assessment and transmittal of
said roll, taxes were levied on said property for said fiscal year in the sum of
s 133,9ss.68 (Exhibit 1) and paid by claimant in full on or about

L210212021 and _(Exhibit 2)

3. claimant is entitled to a refund of a portion of said taxes in the amount of
s 26.402 t7 plus appropriate interest, on the grounds that said taxes were
erroneously or illegally collected, or illegally assessed or levied, for the following reasons:

a. The property tax rate applied to compute claimant's property taxes was in excess of
the rate applied in the same year to property in the county assessed by the assessor
of Shasta County, in violation of Article Xlll, section 19 of the California Constitution
and /77 World Communicotions v. City and County of Son Froncisco,3T Cal. 3d 859
(1e8s).

b. The property tax rate applied to compute claimant's property taxes exceeded the
rate allowed by Article XlllA, section L of the california Constitution.

4. No refund of said taxes, or any part thereof, has been previously made.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I am
authorized by claimant to make this claim for refund.

Dated: January 4,2023 at 1025 Eldorado Blvd, Broomfield CO g0021

Name: Karen Eisenach Title: Sr. Manager - propertv Tax Signature

ka re n.eisenach @ | umen.com 303-542-6445

J
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FtI
Custom
CUSTOMER ID:

OPERATOR ID:

ANYBILL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
ACH Orlgination Report

Asol 1,2/2/2027

Comm€rcial Electronlc Offi ca Treasury lnfomation Repodlng

135,781.70 RDFI R/T#: 1210003s8

Acct #: 0 12 I 680 100

AcctTypo: DDA

lndividualName: Centuryl,ink comunicat
705TXp*046141739 *3*211231*T*0013578170\

ID:

MICR Term:

00010000043

046141739

N



CENTURYLINK INC,
REF No.

77162584
AMOUNT

** $ 135,791.7O **

Transmittal form for ACH Payment referenced below
PAID TO THE
ORDER OF

77162544

SHASTA COUNTY TREASU RER/TAX C OLLECTOR

PO BOX991830
REDDING, CA 96099

Account No: MULTIPLE-SEE ATTACHED
lnvoice No: CR25911

THIS IS NOT A CHECK
NON NEGOTIABLE

Remittance Advice
NOVEMBEF 24,2O2I

Paid By:

CENTURYLINK INC.

PH: 303-542-6445

1OO CENTURYLINK DRIVE

MONROE, LA 71203

Payment Details

Ref No. r 77162584

USPS FIRST CLASS MAIL

Paid To:

SHASTA COU NTY TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 991830

REDDING CA 96099

Due Date AnybillRef# Amount
Account No: MULTIPLE-SEE ATTACHED
Invoice No: CR25911,
Tax Type Code: 3

12/03/202L 66073501 $135 , 78r.. 70

Total: $135,781-.70



Collector Address

Due Date

Check Transmiftal

SHASTA COU NTY TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR
PO BOX 991830
REDDING, CA 96099

12t3t2021

135,781.70TotalPaymentAmount J

Collector Account Number Entity Property Type Payment Amount lnstallment Remarks

799-000{16{00 (ACH)
CenturyLink

Communi=tions, LLC
PP $ 133,955-68 1of1

799{00-199-000 (ACH)
CenturyLink

Communicatiom, LLC
PP $ 1,826.02 1of 1

!0128/2021 at LLtl2:35 AM Mountain standard Time Page 1 of 1



Centurylink
2021 Overpayment of Tax due to flaw in Sec. 100

cou nty
1

4

5

7

9

10

11

t2
13

15

16

19

20

21

23

24

27

28

30

31

33

34

36

37

39

40

4t
42

43

45

47

48

49

50

52

54

56

57

name

Alameda

Butte
Colusa

Contra Costa

El Dorado

Fresno

Glenn

Humboldt
lmperial

Kern

Kings

Los Angeles

Madera

Marin

Mendocino
Merced

Monterey
Napa

Orange

Placer

Riverside

Sacramento

San Bernardino
San Diego

San Joaquin

San Luis Obispo

San Mateo
Santa Barbara

Santa Clara

Shasta'"/
Siskiyou

Solano

Sonoma

Stanislaus

Tehama

Tu la re

Ventura

Yolo

company
2463
2463
2463
2463
2463
2463

2463

2463
2463

2463
2463

2463
2463

2463

2463
2463
2463

2463
2463
2463

2463

2453
2463
2463

2453
2463
2463
2463
2463

2463
2463

2463
2463
2463
2463
2463
2463
2463

value

63,911.,551

2,387,841,

3,449,L67

5,803,359

582,423

t2,9L6,644
1,894,6L8

1,2gg,0gg

1!,L67,254
17,096,599

2,9\7,955
115,961,655

2,709,O72

440,270

2,984,227

4,070,553

8,256,2L5
L,!75,376

68,831,923

4,995,937

t3,54L,294
29,155,906

24,432,034

43,680,225

6,389,730

2L,025,993
4,379,927

15,345,51.4

121,239,736

9,724,549
3,379,299
6,790,019

1,641,551

5,845,952

4,737,755

3,999,520

8,893,404

8,276,921,

urate
2.67880%

!.44s68%
7.20500%

1.87680%

L.40525%

1.43244%

t.50592o/o

1.73900o/o

L.77460%

L.69070%

7.34590%

L.t9741%
1..29s48%

L.94670%

1.39500%

1.60580%

L.1.L395%

218960%
7.31445%

L.79390%

1..86740%

2.14650%

L.39000%

r.822400/o

t.75770%
L.16627%

t.97260%
L.32709%

2.73937%

1.37750%

7.11,690%

1.77160%

1.93010%

7.4439s%
1.38810%

7.40350%

L.64364%

t32040%

avtax

794,420.58

26,672.19

37,630.4t
67,609,L3

7,301,93

155,081.39

20,765.07

14,1,17.45

135,012.10

215,720.L6

3t,776.53
1,355,59L.75

29,745.67

5,001.47

34,645.99

44,694.79

90,653.24

72,999.66

734,435.55

54,195,05

161,512.90

335,573.40

282,189.99

512,805.84

72,942.92

230,024.25

48,923.72

164,657.37

1,476,699.98

107,553,51

34,819.45

80,325.92

19,713.69

64,422.39

49,746.43

43,7L4.75

98,538.92

93,755.07

difference
9t7,642.04

7,848.44

3,932.03

37,826,29

2,297.99

28,509.59

7,766.47

8,282.40

56,46L,64

73,76L,94

7,496,37

32,939.90

5,349.95

3,566.61

5,983.09

20,757.74

1,3L6.52

72,736.39

770,324.33

35,244.89

93,224.54

289,470.53

57,475.29

283,222.59

39,469.35

1.5,795.47

37,474.60

38,99L.42

7,844,432.22

26,402.17

2,253.79

35,892.02

12,g59.gg

19,990.05

16,01g.35

12,4L8.51

47,636.62

14,74L.17

utax avgrate
7,7t2,052.62 1.24300%

34,520.62 7.17700%

41,562.44 7.Ogt)Oo/o

705,435.42 1,.76500%

9,589.82 1.07000%

183,590.98 1.27000%

28,531..48 1.09600%

22,399.86 1.09600%

791.,473.74 1.20900%

288,882.10 1.25900%

39,272,90 1,08900%

1,388,530.55 116900%
35,095.55 1.09800%

8,568.08 1.13600%

41,629.96 1,.16L00%

65,446.52 1.09800%

9t,959.76 1.09800%

25,736.O4 1.10600%

904,759.88 t.06700%
89,440.94 1.08700%

254,737.34 7.78400%

626,044.03 7.7540A%

339,605.27 1.15500%

796,028.42 1.77400%

1.72,3t2.28 114000%
245,2t9.72 7.09400%

85,398.32 1.77700%

203,648.79 1.07300%

3,321,!32.20 1,.2L900%

133,955.68 .4.rcOOON

37,073,24 7.04900%

L76,217.94 1.18300%

31,683.56 1,14000%

84,4\2.44 L.LO200%

65,764.78 1.05000%

56,133.26 1.09300%

146,L75.54 1.10800%

108,496.24 7.74L000/o

665,289,737 12,073,539.42 7,745,292.25 4,329,246.76


